## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-11-943

## **Adopted**

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to extend the contract with proHNS, LLC for Soap Suds Alley Drainage Improvements- Design Services 2020 until December 1, 2021.

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough entered into a contract with proHNS, LLC to provide design and engineering services for Soap Suds Alley Draining Improvements on May 20,2020; and

WHEREAS, the contract completion for the work was November 1, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, there is a final invoice for work completed between 11/1/20- 3/15/21 by the contractor that was missed and was received by the Borough on October 26, 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, the contract for a not to exceed amount of \$24,750.00 was not fully expended and this invoice leaves a balance of \$18.25; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorize the Borough Manager to extend the contract with proHNS, LLC until December 1, 2021 at no additional cost, for the Soap Suds Alley Drainage Improvement Project 2020 for Design and Engineer Services of said project.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 9th day of November, 2021.

Attest:

Alekka Fyllerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

ARPOS CONTROL Mayor

SEAL

OCTOBER 17

2002 ANE OF ALA